
 

Company Registration No.: 196200046K 

 

 
CORRIGENDUM TO ANNUAL REPORT 2022 

 

 

The Board of Directors of Chemical Industries (Far East) Limited (the “Company”) refers to the 

Company’s Annual Report 2022 (the “Annual Report") published on SGXNET on 4 July 2022.  

 

Remuneration of employees who are substantial shareholders or immediate family members of 

a Director, the CEO or a substantial shareholder 

The Company wishes to correct the disclosure as set out on page 15 of the Annual Report relating to 

the remuneration of an employee who is a family member of a substantial holder and two of the Directors. 

 

Information as published: 

 

There is no other employee who is an immediate family member of a substantial shareholder, director 

or the CEO and whose remuneration exceeds S$100,000.  

 

Information as corrected: 

 

Saved as disclosed below, there is no other employee who is an immediate family member of a 

substantial shareholder, director or the Interim CEO whose remuneration exceeds S$100,000. 

Remuneration Bands and Name of 

Family Member of Directors or 

Interim CEO 

 

Relationship to substantial shareholder, Directors or 

the Interim CEO 

S$100,001 to S$200,000 

Lin Yinjun Benjamin 

 

Grandson of Mr Lim Soo Peng and son of Mr Lim 

Yew Khang Cecil 

 

 

Mr Benjamin Lin ceased employment effective from 6 September 2021 and his salary and allowances 

for his employment for FY2022 were less than S$100,000. However, he was additionally paid cash in 

lieu of unutilised earned leave up to the date of cessation (in accordance with the past practice of the 

Company) upon the cessation of his employment, which resulted in his total remuneration exceeding 

S$100,000.  

 

 

 

 



 

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD 

 

FOO SOON SOO 

Company Secretary 

 

16 July 2022 

 


